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AMERICAN EXPRESS CORPORATE CARD PROGRAM 
 
 
 

1.0 General Information for UNB Fredericton and UNB Saint John 
 
1.1 Agreement 

The information below is based on a Letter of Agreement between the 

University of New Brunswick (UNB) and AMEX Bank of Canada. The content 

is subject to change without notice. 

 
1.2 Contact Information 

To obtain information regarding the AMEX Corporate Card contact: 

 
Keri Regier Phone: 506-453-4619 

Financial Services Fax: 506-452-6337 

UNB E-mail: kregier@unb.ca 
 
 
 

2.0 Membership Requirements 
 
2.1 Application 

To apply for membership, you must be a continuing full time University of 

New Brunswick employee. 

 
Authorization 

UNB-AMEX applications must be signed/approved by the appropriate Dean, 

Director, or Department Head. 

 
Completed applications must be forwarded to the appropriate University 

Campus Representative as follows: 

 
UNB Fredericton:  UNB Saint John: 

Keri Regier Sue Allen 

Financial Services Financial & Administrative Services 

 
2.2 Processing Time 

Allow 10 to 15 working days for processing of applications. 

mailto:kregier@unb.ca
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2.3 Card Distribution 

New and replacement AMEX Corporate Cards may be picked up from Keri 

Regier, Financial Services, UNB Fredericton or Sue Allen, Financial & 

Administrative Services, UNB Saint John. 

 
Replacement of lost or stolen cards during out of province/country travel will 

be forwarded to the nearest AMEX location. 

 
2.4 Terms and Conditions 

New members must agree to and sign the UNB/Amex Bank of Canada 

membership terms and conditions before receiving their card. 
 
 
 

3.0 Membership Fee 

 
3.1 Annual Fee 

To encourage use of the services available through the AMEX Corporate Card 

program, the annual $5 AMEX Corporate Card membership fee will be paid by 

the campus associated with the employee’s primary employment position. 
 
 
 

4.0 Amex Cardholder Payments 

 
4.1 Responsibility 

Account payments are the responsibility of the member. 

 
4.2 30 day time limit 

AMEX account balances are due within 30 days. 

 
4.3 Interest 

Outstanding account balances are subject to interest. Overdue accounts of 

90 days will result in automatic cancellation of membership by AMEX. 

 
4.4 Overdue Charges 

AMEX Corporate Card members are responsible for payment of overdue 

charges on their account. 
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5.0 Dishonoured/Incomplete Payments 
 
5.1 Collection Costs 

Unless prohibited by law, AMEX Bank of Canada may charge the members 

account $20.00 to cover collection costs for dishonoured and/or incomplete 

payments. 

 
6.0 Cancellation 

 
6.1 Circumstances 

The UNB / AMEX Bank of Canada agreement requires that an AMEX 

Corporate Card membership be cancelled in the following circumstances: 

 
1. Employee Retirement 

2. Termination of Employment 

3. Lack of Payment within the 90 day period 

 
6.2 Notification of employee termination 

The employee’s department/faculty is responsible for providing notification 

to the appropriate campus representative prior to an employee’s termination 

date. 

 
6.3 Notification - lack of payment 

AMEX Bank of Canada will notify the Campus University Representative and 

the University Director of Financial Services of membership cancellation due 

to a lack of payment. The University reserves the right to notify the 

appropriate Dean, Director or Department Head. 
 
 

7.0 Lost or Stolen Cards 

 
7.1 Notification of lost card 

AMEX Corporate Card members must notify AMEX Bank of Canada 

immediately upon discovery of the loss, theft or unauthorized use of a card. 

The card member will be legally responsible for the unauthorized use of their 

AMEX Corporate Card, to the extent permitted by law, or $50.00. The card 

member will not be responsible for unauthorized use, which occurred after 

verbal or written notification. 
 

To report a lost or stolen card call toll free 1-800-268-2639 
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8.0 Automatic Banking Machine (ABM) Express Cash 

 
8.1 Personal Identification Number 

AMEX Corporate Card members receive a PIN number. For security the PIN 

number is mailed directly to the card member separately from the card. 

 
8.2 Daily Limit 

AMEX Corporate Card members may obtain $1,000 daily, to a maximum of 

$1,000 per month in express cash from an ABM. 

 
8.3 Transaction Cost 

A charge of $1.00 per transaction plus 2% of the withdrawal amount will be 

charged. Transaction fees related to University travel are a reimbursable 

expense and may be submitted on a Travel Expense Claim Form. 

 
8.4 ABM Express Cash – 30 day 

To receive a cash advance, the card member account must be at a 30 day 

status. 

 
8.5 ABM Express Cash – 60 day 

Express Cash is suspended on card member accounts with a 60 day status. 

Once the full past due balance is paid express cash status is restored. 
 
 
 

9.0 Car Rental - Theft and Damage Insurance 

 
9.1 No fee coverage 

AMEX membership includes no fee coverage against both damage to and 

theft of a rental car. 

 
9.2 Limited coverage 

Coverage is limited to most passenger cars and mini vans. Coverage does 

not extend to trucks, full size vans, and certain expensive or exotic vehicles, 

(ie. vehicles over $65,000. in value). 
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9.3 Automatic coverage 

Coverage is automatically activated whenever the AMEX Corporate Card 

member presents their AMEX Corporate Card to the rental car agency, and it 

is imprinted as the form of payment when the vehicle rented. 

 
9.4 Declined coverage 

Card members must decline the Collision Damage Waiver (CDW), Loss 

Damage Waiver (LDW), or similar coverage offered by the car rental agency. 

 
9.5 Compulsory coverage 

There are countries, (ie. New Zealand, Italy) that have compulsory insurance 

programs for rental cars, thus the card member does not have the option to 

decline the coverage. If this is the case, the American Express Card Rental 

Theft and Damage Insurance coverage will not apply. 

 
9.6 Claims 

All claims must be filed within 48 hours. The phone numbers are on the back 

of the AMEX Card. 

 
9.7 Additional drivers 

Additional drivers must be listed on the rental agreement. 
 
 
 

10.0 Flight Delay and Baggage Delay Insurance 

 
10.1  No fee coverage 

Flight and Baggage Delay Insurance provides no fee insurance for travelers 

being transported by a common air carrier under two circumstances: 

 
• Benefit payable to cover reasonable and necessary hotel, motel, or 

restaurant expenses when a card member’s flight has been delayed for 

more than four hours or a cardholder is denied boarding on a ticketed flight 

and must wait more than four hours for an alternative flight. 

 
• Benefit payable to cover reasonable and necessary emergency purchases 

(made within four days) of essential clothing and sundry items when a 

card member’s baggage is lost by the airline and not delivered for more 

than six hours at the card member’s outbound destination. 
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10.2  Maximum coverage 

Flight and Baggage Delay Insurance will provide a maximum of $500 benefit 

for either of the above two circumstances. Coverage is activated whenever a 

card member’s air ticket is charged to a card member’s AMEX Corporate 

Card. 
 
 

10.3  Applicable coverage 

Coverage is only applicable to the Individual AMEX Corporate Card when the 

ticket purchased corresponds to the card member’s name. 
 
 
 

11.0 Hotel/Motel Burglary Insurance 

 
11.1  Maximum coverage 

If the AMEX Corporate Card is used to book and fully pay for your hotel/motel 

room accommodation, you will be insured automatically with coverage up to 

$500 for the replacement of your personal items (excluding cash) if your 

hotel/motel room is burglarized. 

 
12.0 Travel Accident Insurance 

 
12.1  No fee coverage 

Travel Accident Insurance provides no fee accidental death and 

dismemberment insurance for travelers that charge their common carrier fare 

to their AMEX Corporate Card. This includes travel fares for air, train, or 

ship. 

 
12.2  Maximum coverage 

This insurance provides a maximum coverage of $500,000. Coverage is 

activated whenever an air ticket (or other carrier ticket) is charged to an 

individuals’ AMEX Corporate Card. 

 
12.3  Duration of coverage 

Coverage continues up to 30 days from time of departure. 

 
12.4  Applicable coverage 

Coverage is only applicable to an individual’s AMEX Corporate Card when the 

ticket purchased corresponds to the card member’s name. 
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13.0 Automatic Flight Insurance 
 
13.1  Optional fee coverage 

Automatic Flight Insurance is an optional fee based insurance, which may be 

added to a individual AMEX Corporate Card at the request of the card 

member. 

 
13.2  Card member responsibility 

The card member is responsible for payment of this fee. 

 
13.3  Pre-enrolment 

A one-time pre-enrolment by the card member is required. 

 
13.4  Premium 

Once enrolled, a premium is automatically charged with each air ticket 

purchased. 

 
14.0 Currency Charges outside Canada 

 
14.1  Conversion 

Charges in a currency other than Canadian dollars will be converted to 

Canadian dollars. 

 
14.2  Conversion date 

Conversion will take place on the date the charge is processed by AMEX Bank 

of Canada, which may differ from the date of purchase. 

 
14.3  Conversion to US dollars 

Charges in currencies other than US dollars will first be converted to US 

dollars and then to Canadian dollars. 
 
 
 

15.0 Membership Rewards Program 

 
15.1  Card member responsibility 

AMEX card members may have the Membership Rewards Program added to 

your individual AMEX Corporate Card for a fee, by calling 1-800-716-6661. 

The fee is the responsibility of the card member and will not be reimbursed by 

UNB. 
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16.0 Application Form 
 
16.1  Completion 

Forwarded the completed, sign and approved form to the appropriate campus 

University representative. 

 
16.2  Further information 

Additional information about American Express may be found at: 

www.americanexpress.ca 

http://www.americanexpress.ca/
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17.0 Appendix A – Sample of Application Form 
 

 

 


